

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and anr.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List along with 561-A No. 521/2016 as prayed for by the learned
counsel for the petitioners.

List on 27.07.2021.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall be at liberty to file response.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU:
06.07.2021
Karam Chand/Secy.