

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016  
IA No. 1/2016  
in  
CRMC No. 521/2016  
IA No. 1/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and another

....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsels for the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. In view of this, the matter is adjourned.

List on 25.08.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
27.07.2021  
Neha