

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016
IA No. 1/2016 In
OWP No. 1280/2016
IA No. 1/2016
IA No. 1/2017
CRMC No. 521/2016
IA No. 1/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and another ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K and another ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

According to the appearing counsel for the parties, parties in the instant petitions are closely related to each other and intend to explore the possibility for resolving their disputes and differences having been arisen out of the matrimonial discord, which have had resulted into registration of FIRs in question in the instant petitions.

In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, Registry is directed to refer the matter for mediation between the parties and entrust the same to any Mediator.

Parties be notified after the matter is referred to the Mediator for appearance before the Mediator, who shall thereupon mediate and explore the possibility for reconciliation between the parties expeditiously.

List on 24.05.2022.

Interim direction passed in the petitions shall remain in force till the matter is resolved.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.03.2022
Renu

