

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.575/2016in  
OWP No. 1280/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and anr. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Khajaira, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the parties state that the case has been referred for mediation to the Mediation Center in terms of order dated 17<sup>th</sup> of March, 2022.

Learned appearing counsel for the petitioners state that the parties could not appear before Mediator for the reasons beyond control and therefore, seeks, as such, an adjournment in the matter.

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 17.07.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
24. 05.2022.  
Javid