

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016 in
OWP No. 1280/2016
CRMC No. 521//2016

Rajinder Mahajan & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate in
CRMC No. 575/2016

v/s

State & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate for R-2 in
OWP No. 1280/2016
None for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2022

CRMC No. 575/2016

Report has been received from Coordinator Main Mediation Centre High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu with the report that the matter could not be settled amicably between the parties for lack of their cooperation.

OWP No. 1280/2016

Adjourned in the interest of justice, awaiting appearance of counsel for the petitioners.

List on **09.12.2022.**

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
28.10.2022
Abinash