

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016 in
OWP No. 1280/2016
CRMC No. 521/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Manish Rampal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate submits that Raghubur Sharan has since expired.

Learned counsel for the parties seek time to take instructions in the matter.

List on 10.02.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.12.2022
Shammi