

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016
IA No. 1/2016
in
OWP No. 1280/2016
IA No. 1/2016
IA No. 1/2017
CRMC No. 521/2016
IA No. 1/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karam Vir Bhushan, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioner, namely, Raghubir Sharn has expired and he will be taking appropriate steps to implead his legal heirs as party to the proceedings, if need arises.

At his request, adjourned.

List on 11.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
10.02.2023
Neha