

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 521/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himani, Advocate vice  
Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate

**vs**

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

- 01.** Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate submits that he has laid a motion for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent- Raghbir Saran. However, the same is not on record.
- 02.** Registry to list the application filed by Mr. Gupta on 02.08.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
30.05.2023  
*Neha*