

Sr. No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 575/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 521/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

1. The matter shall not be treated as part heard.
2. List the matter before the Bench having the roaster on 01.09.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
02.08.2023  
*Sahil Padha*

Whether the order is speaking: Yes/No.  
Whether the order is reportable: Yes/No.