

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 575/2016
CrIM No. 1267/2023
CrIM No. 1268/2023 c/w
CRMC No. 521/2016

Rajinder Mahajan and another Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Suraj Padha, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 1287/2023

The instant application has been moved for seeking condonation of delay in bringing on record the legal heir of the deceased respondent No. 2- Raghbir Saran.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG, on behalf of respondent No. 1. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 22.09.2023.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:

01.09.2023
Michal Sharma