

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC 575/2016  
c/w CRMC 521/2016

Rajinder Mahajan & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

State & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2025**

Awaiting appearance of the counsel representing the petitioners,  
adjourned.

List on 31.10.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
12.08.2025  
AKHILESH